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Cert. Fee
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TOTAL ...
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4254
DF.SCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream Y21✓.Ct'...t-:.Z:.Z:•••_Ci::it:.¢:.i. - .
Trib. of County of .sh:?s.~~Lie. .

• - ¥ +

Use J.rry,::;rrL0~ _ .

Quantity of water ....----.... ···· _ No. of acres !L:..__...
Name of ditch .

Date of priority /8t!?6 ····--····. . .

In name of C..a.r.:.o../4.'a.~ A, ~c.L~ .
./?~;?-'~.e.£.r.-:e.~.. Adjudication, Vol :f.: , page ..:?..-2..f;/

or9or ,> Y°y
App. No Pell'. No CeFt. Na..1!.Zdf'.Z.~./f

Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

----·--·--··-··-·····-•-•·------

NameaA.lag>cake
By -----··----·---··---··---

Address <53.2ateGeel&.
-.1elie •A1a

Change in __.E. t?_.2._
Date filed J.by /4 //'?Y'_ _ - .
Date of hearing --·····-------·-············..·······..·············-············

Place of hearing - -·..···········-

Date of order __$.:-..3.J..--:...J.g__ Vol ~~·······, page .d..1:::?..
Date for application of water .. .J..Q.=.1.-:....J{D.. ...
Proof mailed -~ .

\g

CHECKED 1'0 llECOIU> :
384

%
_____ ..... ;, --

REMARKS
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF HARRY A. & PEGGY LARKE FOR AP-)
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
DIVERSION OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4254

On July 13, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Harry A. and Peggy Larke for approval of a change in point of

diversion, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 47292, Volume 40, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Carolina A. Earle, describes a right which in­

cludes the use of not to exceed 0.10 cubic foot per second from Quartz Creek for

irrigation of a certain 6.9 acres in N; N; of Section 8, Township 35 South, Range

6 West, W.N., with a date of priority of 1886.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 120 feet South

and 130 feet lest from the Northeast Corner of the N; N; of Section 8, being within

the NI; NW of said Section 8.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 1300

feet South and 70 feet East from the Northeast Corner of the Na NI of Section 8,

being within the NE N of Section 8, Township 35 South, Range 6 West, .M.
Mr. Robert 8. Steimer, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
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in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 47292, Volume 40,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new

certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceed­

ing; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of

works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this

order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st day of August, 1979.

»'

,
. Sexson Z,a

Director

Volume 32, page 374



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

forthepurposeof

, State of Oregon 97532 ,has

HARRY A. and PEGGY LARKE

of 2955 Quartz Creek Road, Merlin
a right to the use of the waters of Quartz Creek

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State ofOregon for
Jackson County, andthe saiddecreeenteredofrecordatSalem, in theOrderRecordof

the WATERRESOURCESDIRECTOR, in Volume 4 ,atpage l ;that thepriority ofthe right
thereby confirmed dates from 1886

that the amount ofwater to which such right is entitled, for thepurposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.1 cubic foot
per second, if available at the original point of diversion in NW 1/4 NW 1/4,
Section 8, T35S, R6, WM; 120 feet South and 130 feet West from NE Corner,
NW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 8.

The point ofdiversion is located in the NE l/4 NW l/4, Section 8, T35S, R6W, WM;
1320 feet South and 225 feet East from NW Corner, NE L/4 NW 1/4, Section 8.

This Is to Certify, That

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

a tributaryof Jumpoff Joe Creek
irrigation 0f 6.9 acres

1I

I I

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows.:

I
I I
l

,19 86 .

WITNESS the signature of the WaterResources Director, affixed

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 49 , page 54052

3042D/TS
T4254

thisdate Mareh 21

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. .
The right to the use ofthe waterfor thepurposes aforesaid is restrictedto the lands orplace ofuseherein
described.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered August 31, 1979, and
together with certificate of water right recorded at page 48979, Volume 42,
State Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes Certificate 47292.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540. 610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

6.9 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4
Section 8

Township 35 South, Range 6 est, WM



REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER,,
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD'

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

Transfer No. /)5/

Source

Name

2.

3.

4.

5.

1.

6. Completion Date/)-to
7. Place of Use:

Section Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship Range Transfer Made
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CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY; nl:/lLIA/ r.

.I ,?/Z.
WM . DI5 T • / 4- W • R . TYP ES sr A TUs /

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

xx REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
STATUS S OR P DATED-->

u Ren:3aa'3£':z2yr_Au. ca
9l'y''f,5£.4Aue>_AD_

* *£AJ5-.L _f!.f'.. _(_::_-f_?_?:-_1.?_. ,tgg_c_-_t:ffl..7_i_

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RIV .MI. RATE

COHSTR. COMPLT-->.of /;).. / q71 YR. LAST USED----->

PUT Te USE-----> cJ q I 2.. ;q7 0j LAST TRAHS. DATE-->
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APPLICATIONS---o7 13 1979
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cONSTR.STRT.--,$}37 777%
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•..
ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 24, 1980

PHONE 378-8508

T-4254

llurry /3.. & Peggy Larke
2955 Quartz Creek Road
Merl "in, Oregon 97532

Dear l·lr. and irs. Larke:

During the last legislative session, the ~tatute pertaining
to the recording of cerificates of water right in couny
records was repealed. The eeccive date as October 3,
1979. le were unable to issue the remaining right certifi­
cace in connection with the order approving your transfer
number 4254 prior to the deadline so we are returning the
$2.00 you submitted in our re-fund check number 4-037.

Our failure co issue the remaining certificate o water
righ does in no way effect or injure your right to the
use o water fron Quartz Creek as provided in the order
approving your transfer request.

Sincerely,

Thonas • Shook
Water Rights Engineer

T3:kas

Enc.



#.......

ROBERT W S1RAU
Ovtrot

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 14, 1979

Harry A, & Peggy Lnrke
2955 Quartz Creek Road
Merlin, Oregon 97532

RE: File No. T-4254

PHONE 378-3066

l

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Larke:

The notice of completion of works and use of water under the
provisions of the order of the Water Resources Director approving water
right transfer application No. 4254, for a change in point of diversion
of water from Quartz Creek, was received and, in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster
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WATER R[SCURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

is d»a#,psi
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLI~O. L/-::25/

·fr+
of work~use of water to

, hereby certify that completion

the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished y q- / , 19..[Z.

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)





=4232
RECEIVED

JUL 18 1979
:II, AESCUCS DE?T WATER RESOURCES DEPT
.--.. O..:€2!! SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Merlin

I, Harry..A.Larke ~~.?/~.~ ~~rN:I·l!:~:) .
2955 Quartz Creek Roadof .................................................•.... ············· ..,(Mall ing :iddress) , ccii;,:;·· ,

state of • Oregon, 97532., 479-1366, do hereby make application fr change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.............................pointof .. ~I~:~~~~~c!Ji~-;;;·~·loce ·of use; ·use· heretofore made of I.he wntcr-) - .

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? no -- Carolina A. Earle..............·Gk"".....................

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? X.~.~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No) ,, . •

Rogue River Decree ... 47292········································· _ number of cerhfJ£Tgiffar··cer·E #l6 4 9 9)

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is Quartz Cr.e.ek ..
'·

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? l.8.8.6 .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..l.2..0 ft S and130.... ft W from the .NE...
(N. or S.) (}: . or W.)

corner of............NW.NWeeing within theN.W.....¼ NW.¼ of Section ..... .JL.... Tp..35.S..R... f?.WW. M.,
(No. N. or S .) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of JO..$e.phi.n.e.............. The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question If tho oppllcatlon Is !or chance in point of diversion.

7

7. The proposed point of diversion, is located ..l3..0..Q. ft S and .IQ ft....E..... from the.NE....&· pye a.ors» a.orw.»

corner of NW~ NW¼. being within th~~..:% NW/4 of Section a Tp..35.S... R. 9- TIJW. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of J.9.~~p_bJ_:n.g....... The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77
SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ···~·······Irrigatiol'\ : : : .
(lrrliraUon, Mlnlng, Power, Manufacturin, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Wlllnmcttc Merldlnn Sect!on Llat ll..·\l,_ of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

35 s 6 W 8 NW; NW 6.9

(Itmore space required, attach separate sheet) ,

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? YE!.S .
It not owner, eJCPlain your lnten!St)

10. To your knowledge, bas any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? no ..

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 nnd 13 lf npplkatlon Is for chance In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is _ .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturlnlJ, domc1l1c supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

Rane
E. orW. of

Willamette Meridian Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate she et)



14. Reasons fot the proposed changes are .have seen us.in,N a 0,., 1mnit. t
·1 • ·H.·...'III1..y....Sy.S'.em,...

' I

...............Now..:we...would...like..to...put...in. ..0111:...0,w.n....sys:tem

···········-···········································································································································-

15. Construction work will be completed on or befor,e O.~.t..O:P..e..~ 1.i 19 8.0 .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..October...l,..1980..

Remarks

............................................................................................................................................................................................................,, .

······································-······-···········•-•·····································••·••·······························-············••·•·······························••-•·················-·····••·••··-

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ............Pegg..Larke - :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application f©r transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this..l2th.. day of ...... .J.uly. , 19 '.7.9.

......z&¼!k) ~~(/Y.d.........................................••.......if/0 (Name o! applicant\

Mycommission expires ..-.-March--20--.l98l-......­

[Notarial Seal]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...12th. day of .....July , 19 :1.9.

.~k~..!/l...c~Le/L - .
NOTARY PUBLICFOR OREGON



ovtot

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

July 19, 1979

Harry A. & Peggy Larke
2955 Quartz Creek Road
Merlin, Oregon 97532

RE: File No. T-4254

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Larke:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a change in
point of diversion of water from Quartz Creek, together with supporting
data and fees in the amount of $35, was received on July 13, 1979. Our
receipt No. 12802 is enclosed.

Your application lists the proposed point of diversion as being
1300 feet south and 70 feet east from the NE Corner of the Sa Sa of
Section 8. This point would appear to be in the NE Na; however, the
application states that the point of diversion is in the SEa Na. I am
returning the application and map so you may make the necessary correc­
tion.

When entered, the order approving your transfer application will
provide for issuance of a new certificate covering the balance of the
right not involved in your transfer. Please submit $2 to cover the cost
of recording this new certificate.

When examination of the application and supporting data has been
completed after the correction, you will be advised of any matters re­
quiring your further attention prior to consideration of the application
for approval .

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4254.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:lcj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, atermaster



STATE OF OREGON JUL 131979 INTEROFFICE MEMO

RECEIVED
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON
TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: July 12, 1979 , 19__•

**FROM: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, Dist. #14

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. i..f;J./::l~f
IN THE NAE OF Harry A. _Larke and/or Peggy Larke

In my opinion the proposed change in point of' diversion from Quartz Cr.

ay be made rithout injury XAXCSXXAOXEXXXX±GE to existing water rights.

Headgate notices A2X have not

which serves this right.
been issued for diversions from the source

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?
/

no
(yes or no)

In my opinion the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion•••

X (2) When in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary•••

* The approval of this transfer application would result.in injury to other
water rights because _

**
. ....

:.123.1307


